PAGE 1 OF 28 0118 IH-7207
Battery-operated hand tool for plastic strapping
 V 03.17
OR-T 130
OR-T 260
OR-T 450
Operating instructionsEnglish
Patent pending

6 Unlock button, battery
7 Battery
8 Type designation
9 Strap guide indicator
10 Serial number (XJJMMYYYY)
 X A=OR-T 130, B=OR-T 260, C=OR-T 450
 JJ Year
 MM Month
 YYYY consecutive number
11 Welding device
12 Tensioning device
Operating panel
1 Keypad "Favorite"
2 Keypad "Welding time"
3 Keypad "Operating mode"
4 Keypad "Plus & Keylock"
5 Keypad "Tensioning force"
6 Keypad "Minus & Soft tension"
a Display "Battery charge status"
b Display "Information symbols"
c Status indicator bar “Tensioning/Welding“
d Display "Messages"
Background lighting
 ●   Display activated.
 ●   Welding process is finished, tool
 can be removed (Section 5.1).
 ●   Application error: temporary system error, can be rectified by the operator (Section 6.8).
 ●   Tool fault: static system error, rectify error (Section 6.8). If the error cannot be rectified
 Service department.
Battery and charger
1 Charger
2 Battery
3 LED indicator
For detailed information, refer to the
operating instructions for the battery
and the charger.
1 2 3 4 5 6
789101112
a
b
c
1 2 3
6 5 4
d
    1
    2
    3
PAGE 10 OF 28 0118 IH-7207
10 of 28        V 03.17ORGAPACK OR-T 130/260/450ENGLISH
3.2 Function
 ● The rocker lever is used to open the tension-
ing device so that the straps can be inserted.